major part of the investigation is over, this Court feels that bail

can be granted to the petitioner on stringent conditions.  So the

application is allowed with the following conditions:

i)  The petitioner shall be released on bail on executing a

bond for  `25,000/-(Rupees twenty five thousand only) with two

solvent sureties for the like sum each to the satisfaction of the

Judicial First Class Magistrate Court-I, Ranni.

ii)   The  petitioner  shall  appear  before  the  Investigating

Officer for the purpose of interrogation on the last Saturday of